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Corcoran City Council Agenda
October 12, 2023 - 7:00 pm

Call to Order / Roll Call

Pledge of Allegiance

Agenda Approval

Commission Representatives*

Open Forum — Public Comment Opportunity

Presentations/Recognitions

Consent Agenda

a. March 23, 2023 Work Session and Regular Session Minutes*

b. Financial Claims*

c. Resolution 2023-90 Supporting City of Champlin and City of
Dayton*

d. Resolution 2023-91 Accepting Donation to Police Department*

Planning Business -- Public Comment Opportunity

a. Sunram Interim Use Permit (City File 23-015)*

b. Storage Interim Ordinance*

Unfinished Business — Public Comment Opportunity

a. Met Council Density Follow Up*

b. Charter Commission Amendment Discussion*

New Business — Public Comment Opportunity

Staff Reports

Closed Session

a. Non-Public Health and Medical Data

b. City Center Drive and 79" Place Improvement Project

New Business

a. City Center Drive and 79" Place Improvement Project

2023 City Council Schedule*

. Adjournment

HYBRID MEETING OPTION AVAILABLE

The public is invited to attend the regular Council
meetings at City Hall.

Meeting Via Telephone/Other Electronic
Means

Call-in Instructions:

+1 312 626 6799 US

Enter Meeting ID: 858 5639 4593

Press *9 to speak during the Public Comment
Sections in the meeting.

Video Link and Instructions:
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/85856394593
visit http://www.zoom.us and enter

Meeting ID: 858 5639 4593

Participants can utilize the Raise Hand function
to be recognized to speak during the Public
Comment sections in the meeting. Participant
video feeds will be muted. In-person comments
will be received first, with the hybrid electronic
means option following.

For more information on options to provide
public comment visit:
WWW.corcoranmn.gov

*Includes Materials - Materials relating to these agenda items can be found in the Council Chambers Agenda
Packet book located by the entrance. The complete Council Agenda Packet is available electronically on the City

website at www.corcoranmn.gov.
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STAFF REPORT Agenda Item: 4.

Council Meeting: Prepared By:

October 12, 2023 Michelle Friedrich

Topic: Action Required

Commission Representatives Informational
Summary

The advisory commission representatives for the October 12, 2023, Council meeting are as
follows:

e Planning Commission: Corrine Brummond
e Parks and Trails Commission: Phil Christenson

Financial/Budget
N/A

Council Action
N/A

Attachments
N/A



STAFF REPORT Agenda Item: 7a.

Council Meeting: Prepared By:

October 12, 2023 Michelle Friedrich

Topic: Action Required:

Draft Council Minutes — March 2023 Informational
Summary

The draft Council Minutes for March 2023 will be emailed on Tuesday, October 10, with
hard copies provided to Council the evening of the October 12 meeting.

Attachments (Hard copies will be provided October 12, 2023)
1. 2023-03-09 Draft Council Work Session Minutes
2. 2023-03-09 Draft Council Minutes



FINANCIAL CLAIMS

CHECK RANGE

FUND #500 ESCROW CLAIMS

SEE THE REGISTER FOR #500 CLAIMS

Paid to

Total
Total Fund #500 =

Agenda Item 7b.
Council Meeting Date: 10/12/2023
Prepared By: Jodie Peterson

Amount Project name

$0.00

(See attached Payments Detail)

ALL OTHER FINANCIAL CLAIMS

Check Register $751,541.58
(See attached Check Detail Registers)
Total Checks $ 751,541.58
Total of Auto Deductions $ 300,014.36
TOTAL EXPENDITURES FOR APPROVAL $ 1,051,555.94

Auto Deductions / Electronic Fund Transfer / Other Disbursements

Date Paid to Amount Description
$ 45,190.00 ADP Tax $ 118,127.21 Net Payroll and Taxes
$ 45,191.00 ADP PAYROLL FEES $ 124.80 Payoll Processing Fee
$ 45,191.00 Optum Bank $ 4,393.88 Employee HSA
$ 45,191.00 MN PERA $ 25,127.20 Employee Pension
$ 45,194.00 RevTrak $ 490.00 Credit Card Fee
$ 45,194.00 MN State - Empower $ 5,676.05 Employee Deferred Comp/Healthcare Savings
$ 45,197.00 RevTrak $ 435.00 Credit Card Fee
$ 45,198.00 ADP PAYROLL FEES $ 371.48 Payoll Processing Fee
$ 45,201.00 POSTALIA $ 800.00 Postage
$ 45,202.00 HealthPartners $ 32,350.46 Employee Health Insurance Premium
$ 45,204.00 ADP Tax $ 112,118.28 Net Payroll and Taxes
Total $ 300,014.36




10/06/2023 08:12 AM
User: Jjpeterson

DB: Corcoran

INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF CORCORAN
EXP CHECK RUN DATES 09/29/2023 - 10/12/2023

JOURNALIZED

PAID - CHECK TYPE: PAPER CHECK

CHECK REGISTER - COUNCIL

Page: 1/9

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Chk Date Amount Check

Check 34360

100-41500-50300 09/30/23 ABDO LLP RECONCILIATION REVIEW - FINANCIAL 476758 10/12/23 435.00 34360
Total For Check 34360 435.00

Check 34361

100-45200-50210 09/26/23 ACME TOOLS SAFETY GLASSES 11795257 10/12/23 167.88 34361
Total For Check 34361 167.88

Check 34362

416-43100-50550 09/27/23 ACME TOOLS WEATHER GUARD SADDLE BOX 11800492 10/12/23 1,640.00 34362
Total For Check 34362 1,640.00

Check 34363

100-41900-50200 09/19/23 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES OFFICE SUPPLIES 1JFP-VW13-3HDH 10/12/23 153.67 34363

100-41900-50200 09/28/23 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES OFFICE SUPPLIES 1CNW-YX3R-JMCW  10/12/23 42.96 34363

100-42100-50417 09/24/23 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES FIREARM CLEANER 1MHT-J949-VQQH  10/12/23 48.94 34363
Total For Check 34363 245.57

Check 34364

100-43125-50210 09/27/23 ASPEN EQUIPMENT COMPANY CUTTING EDGE KITS PS0045939 10/12/23 1,542.62 34364
Total For Check 34364 1,542.62

Check 34365

400-41920-50210 09/16/23 AXON ENTERPRISE, INC. FOTOKITE IT LICENSE INUS187592 10/12/23 2,805.00 34365
Total For Check 34365 2,805.00

Check 34366

100-41900-50212 09/15/23 BEAUDRY OIL COMPANY UNLEADED FUEL 2434313 10/12/23 20.61 34366

100-41900-50212 09/28/23 BEAUDRY OIL COMPANY UNLEADED FUEL 2443206 10/12/23 34.59 34366

100-42100-50212 09/15/23 BEAUDRY OIL COMPANY UNLEADED FUEL 2434313 10/12/23 937.76 34366

100-42100-50212 09/28/23 BEAUDRY OIL COMPANY UNLEADED FUEL 2443206 10/12/23 1,573.75 34366

100-43100-50212 09/15/23 BEAUDRY OIL COMPANY UNLEADED FUEL 2434313 10/12/23 72.13 34366

100-43100-50212 09/15/23 BEAUDRY OIL COMPANY ULS DYED FUEL 2434312 10/12/23 986.96 34366

100-43100-50212 09/28/23 BEAUDRY OIL COMPANY UNLEADED FUEL 2443206 10/12/23 121.06 34366

100-43100-50212 09/28/23 BEAUDRY OIL COMPANY ULS DYED FUEL 2443140 10/12/23 2,955.38 34366
Total For Check 34366 6,702.24

Check 34367

100-42100-50403 09/27/23 BLACKFIRE CREATIVE SQUAD 574 GRAPHICS REPAIR INSURANC 7094 10/12/23 1,699.10 34367

416-42100-50550 05/10/23 BLACKFIRE CREATIVE SQUAD 574 SET UP GRAPHICS 7095 10/12/23 1,920.00 34367
Total For Check 34367 3,619.10

Check 34368

100-00000-32100 10/04/23 Bludorn Builders ESCROW REFUND 22960 STREHLER RD BBLD22-0009 10/12/23 3,000.00 34368
Total For Check 34368 3,000.00

Check 34369

100-43100-50220 09/28/23 BOYER FORD TRUCKS INC TRUCK LIFT CREDIT 093P2252 10/12/23 (60.80) 34369

100-43100-50220 09/21/23 BOYER FORD TRUCKS INC MN STATE DOT ANNUAL INSPECTION MAC 09351236 10/12/23 165.00 34369

100-43100-50220 09/21/23 BOYER FORD TRUCKS INC MN STATE DOT ANNUAL INSPECTION FOR 09351235 10/12/23 150.00 34369

100-43100-50220 09/21/23 BOYER FORD TRUCKS INC MOBILE REPAIR SERVICE FELLING TRAI 09351234 10/12/23 568.00 34369

100-43100-50220 09/21/23 BOYER FORD TRUCKS INC MN STATE DOT ANNUAL INSPECTION MAC 09351239 10/12/23 150.00 34369

100-43100-50220 09/21/23 BOYER FORD TRUCKS INC MN STATE DOT ANNUAL INSPECTION 09351238 10/12/23 150.00 34369

100-43100-50220 09/21/23 BOYER FORD TRUCKS INC MN STATE DOT ANNUAL INSPECTION FEL 09351237 10/12/23 150.00 34369

100-43100-50220 09/21/23 BOYER FORD TRUCKS INC MN STATE DOT ANNUAL INSPECTION MAC 093S1236.02 10/12/23 150.00 34369

100-43100-50220 09/20/23 BOYER FORD TRUCKS INC MN STATE DOT INSPECTION 2021 FELLI 09351212 10/12/23 165.00 34369



10/06/2023 08:12 AM INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF CORCORAN Page: 2/9
User: jpeterson EXP CHECK RUN DATES 09/29/2023 - 10/12/2023
DB: Corcoran JOURNALIZED
PAID - CHECK TYPE: PAPER CHECK
CHECK REGISTER - COUNCIL
GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Chk Date Amount Check
Check 34369
100-43100-50220 09/20/23 BOYER FORD TRUCKS INC MN STATE DOT INSPECTION MACK GR42F 09351211 10/12/23 165.00 34369
100-43100-50220 09/20/23 BOYER FORD TRUCKS INC MN STATE DOT INSPECTION MACK GU713 09351210 10/12/23 150.00 34369
100-43100-50220 09/20/23 BOYER FORD TRUCKS INC MN STATE DOT INSPECTION JCRAFT TRA 093A1209 10/12/23 150.00 34369
100-43100-50220 09/20/23 BOYER FORD TRUCKS INC MOBILE REPAIR SERVICE FOR MACK GU7 09351208 10/12/23 359.00 34369
100-43100-50220 09/20/23 BOYER FORD TRUCKS INC MN STATE DOT INSPECTION MACK DM600 09351214 10/12/23 150.00 34369
100-43100-50220 09/20/23 BOYER FORD TRUCKS INC MN STATE ANNUAL DOT INSPECTION MAC 09351213 10/12/23 150.00 34369
100-43100-50220 09/26/23 BOYER FORD TRUCKS INC MACK GU713 OIL CHANGE 09351263 10/12/23 798.07 34369
100-43100-50220 10/03/23 BOYER FORD TRUCKS INC MACK GU713 AXEL REPAIR 09351285 10/12/23 2,516.44 34369
Total For Check 34369 6,025.71
Check 34370
100-45200-50221 09/15/23 BRYAN ROCK PRODUCTS INC RED BALL D 60992 10/12/23 2,831.80 34370
Total For Check 34370 2,831.80
Check 34371
100-00000-22205 09/29/23 CARSON, CLELLAND & SCHREDER LEGAL SERVICES SEPTEMBER 2023 4447 10/12/23 558.25 34371
100-00000-22205-013 09/29/23 CARSON, CLELLAND & SCHREDER LEGAL SERVICES SEPTEMBER 2023 4447 10/12/23 181.25 34371
100-41600-50300 09/29/23 CARSON, CLELLAND & SCHREDER LEGAL SERVICES SEPTEMBER 2023 4447 10/12/23 2,524.30 34371
100-42100-50304 09/29/23 CARSON, CLELLAND & SCHREDER LEGAL SERVICES SEPTEMBER 2023 4447 10/12/23 3,517.00 34371
Total For Check 34371 6,780.80
Check 34372
100-43100-50380 10/02/23 CENTERPOINT ENERGY PUBLIC WORKS GAS BILL 07/23-09/28/ 9884559-7 09/20 10/12/23 191.37 34372
Total For Check 34372 191.37
Check 34373
100-41900-50400 09/20/23 CINTAS - 470 CITY HALL MATS 4168399648 10/12/23 133.06 34373
100-42100-50400 09/27/23 CINTAS - 470 LG TOWELS 4169114 10/12/23 55.12 34373
100-43100-50400 09/27/23 CINTAS - 470 CRT CABINETS/DISPOSABLE BATHROOM M 4169109971 10/12/23 82.82 34373
100-43100-50400 09/27/23 CINTAS - 470 DISPOSABLE BATHROOM MAT AND UNIFOR 4169109955 10/12/23 56.33 34373
100-43100-50400 09/20/23 CINTAS - 470 LG BATH TOWELS 4168399677 10/12/23 55.12 34373
100-43100-50400 09/20/23 CINTAS - 470 CRT BLUE/DISPOSABLE BATHROOM MAT 4168399746 10/12/23 38.11 34373
100-43100-50400 09/20/23 CINTAS - 470 DISPOSABLE BATHROOM MATS/UNIFORM 4168399606 10/12/23 38.13 34373
100-43100-50417 09/27/23 CINTAS - 470 UNIFORMS 4169110146 10/12/23 258.96 34373
100-43100-50417 09/20/23 CINTAS - 470 UNIFORMS 4168399832 10/12/23 194.17 34373
Total For Check 34373 911.82
Check 34374
100-43100-50400 09/25/23 CINTAS DISINFECTION SERVICE 5176821385 10/12/23 7.15 34374
Total For Check 34374 7.15
Check 34375
416-43100-50550 10/01/23 CITY OF DELANO 2023 CHEVROLET SILVERADO REGISTRAT 10052023 10/12/23 3,142.34 34375
Total For Check 34375 3,142.34
Check 34376
100-41900-50210 08/31/23 CULLIGAN BOTTLED WATER OFFICE WATER 114%93275002 10/12/23 59.52 34376
100-41900-50210 09/30/23 CULLIGAN BOTTLED WATER PD OFFICE WATER 100xX07857209 10/12/23 86.00 34376
Total For Check 34376 145.52
Check 34377
100-41900-50350 09/21/23 ECM PUBLISHERS INC OCT 5 PH MUNICIPAL PUBLIC HEARING 965677 10/12/23 43.54 34377
100-41900-50350 09/21/23 ECM PUBLISHERS INC OCT 5 PH ZONING CODE AMENDMENT 965676 10/12/23 39.57 34377
Total For Check 34377 83.11



10/06/2023 08:12 AM INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF CORCORAN Page: 3/9

User: jpeterson EXP CHECK RUN DATES 09/29/2023 - 10/12/2023

DB: Corcoran JOURNALIZED

PAID - CHECK TYPE: PAPER CHECK
CHECK REGISTER - COUNCIL

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Chk Date Amount Check

Check 34378

100-00000-32100 10/04/23 EHR Construction ESCROW REFUND 6780 ROLLING HILLS R BLD22-0008-1 10/12/23 3,000.00 34378
Total For Check 34378 3,000.00

Check 34379

100-43121-50224 09/22/23 ESCH CONSTRUCTION SUPPLY, IN PRO DIAMOND CONCRETE BLADE INV52754 10/12/23 695.44 34379
Total For Check 34379 695.44

Check 34380

100-43121-50224 09/14/23 ESS BROTHERS & SONS INC. CONCRETE RING AND SEAL DD7899 10/12/23 100.93 34380

100-43121-50224 09/11/23 ESS BROTHERS & SONS INC. STRONG SEAL DD7647 10/12/23 118.80 34380
Total For Check 34380 219.73

Check 34381

100-00000-22205-087 09/26/23 FEHN COMPANIES CLASS 5 MATERIAL GRAVEL (169.01 TO 17020 10/12/23 1,374.06 34381
Total For Check 34381 1,374.06

Check 34382

601-49400-50210 09/29/23 FERGUSON WATERWORKS #2518 WATER METERS 0520654 10/12/23 632.85 34382
Total For Check 34382 632.85

Check 34383

100-43100-50210 09/27/23 GRAINGER HOSE FITTING 9852322545 10/12/23 9.12 34383

100-43100-50210 09/27/23 GRAINGER BAND CLAMPS 9852322537 10/12/23 22.53 34383

100-45200-50210 09/25/23 GRAINGER HOSE FITTING 9849626842 10/12/23 9.12 34383

100-45200-50210 09/22/23 GRAINGER CENTER PUNCH TOOL 9847539021 10/12/23 302.63 34383

100-45200-50210 09/22/23 GRAINGER BAND CLAMP 9847539039 10/12/23 39.29 34383

100-45200-50221 09/25/23 GRAINGER AIR HOSE 9849992152 10/12/23 1,051.58 34383
Total For Check 34383 1,434.27

Check 34384

416-42100-50221 09/20/23 GUARDIAN FLEET SAFETY SQUAD 576 BUILDUP 231063 10/12/23 834.44 34384
Total For Check 34384 834.44

Check 34385

100-42100-50300 09/20/23 HUMANITY LLC SHIFT SCHEDULING 09/20-10/19/2023 INV00296588 10/12/23 80.00 34385
Total For Check 34385 80.00

Check 34386

100-41500-50207 10/02/23 JODIE PETERSON TRAINING MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT 10022023 10/12/23 211.17 34386
Total For Check 34386 211.17

Check 34387

100-43100-50220 09/21/23 LANO EQUIPMENT BOBCAT TRAILER 03-1025714 10/12/23 798.58 34387
Total For Check 34387 798.58

Check 34388

100-43100-50220 09/21/23 LANO EQUIPMENT OIL SEAL 03-1025568 10/12/23 93.64 34388
Total For Check 34388 93.64

Check 34389

100-42100-50403 08/31/23 LORETTO AUTO BODY SQUAD 574 FINAL BILL INSURANCE 1894 10/12/23 9,560.40 34389
Total For Check 34389 9,560.40

Check 34390

100-42200-50300 09/27/23 LORETTO FIRE DEPARTMENT 4TH QUARTER 2023 FIRE PROTECTION 2-2366 10/12/23 58,386.64 34390



10/06/2023 08:12 AM INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF CORCORAN Page: 4/9

User: jpeterson EXP CHECK RUN DATES 09/29/2023 - 10/12/2023

DB: Corcoran JOURNALIZED

PAID - CHECK TYPE: PAPER CHECK
CHECK REGISTER - COUNCIL

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Chk Date Amount Check

Check 34390
Total For Check 34390 58,386.64

Check 34391

601-00000-20800 10/02/23 CITY OF MAPLE GROVE 3RD QTR 2023 MAPLE GROVE WATER CON 102023 10/12/23 247,477.48 34391
Total For Check 34391 247,477.48

Check 34392

100-41900-50300 09/30/23 MARIE RIDGEWAY LICSW, LLC MANDATORY CHECK IN 2395 10/12/23 120.00 34392
Total For Check 34392 120.00

Check 34393

100-45200-50210 09/19/23 MENARDS MAPLE GROVE SHOP SUPPLIES-HAMMER/BUCKET/BOLTS 22646 10/12/23 23.60 34393
Total For Check 34393 23.60

Check 34394

100-41920-50210 06/21/23 METRO SALES INC ORDER FREIGHT CHARGES INV2309515 SHIP 10/12/23 11.50 34394

100-41920-50210 09/27/23 METRO SALES INC COPIER CHARGES INV2372343 10/12/23 93.33 34394
Total For Check 34394 104.83

Check 34395

602-49450-50312 10/02/23 METROPOLITAN COUNCIL WASTE WATER SERVICES NOVEMBER 2023 0001163167 10/12/23 17,081.40 34395
Total For Check 34395 17,081.40

Check 34396

602-00000-20800 10/01/23 METROPOLITAN COUNCIL SEPTEMBER 2023 SAC CHARGES 09302023 10/12/23 42,245.00 34396

602-00000-36200 10/01/23 METROPOLITAN COUNCIL SEPTEMBER 2023 SAC CHARGES 09302023 10/12/23 (422.45) 34396
Total For Check 34396 41,822.55

Check 34397

100-45200-50210 09/26/23 MINNESOTA EQUIPMENT, INC. DRIVE SHAFT KIT P05721 10/12/23 914.84 34397
Total For Check 34397 914.84

Check 34398

100-00000-20802 06/30/23 MN DEPT OF LABOR & INDUSTRY Q2 06-30-2023 MN STATE SURCHARGE R 06-2023 10/12/23 18,046.09 34398
Total For Check 34398 18,046.09

Check 34399

100-00000-20802 10/03/23 MN DEPT OF LABOR & INDUSTRY Q03 09-30-2023 MN STATE SURCHARGE R 09-2023 10/12/23 33,747.87 34399
Total For Check 34399 33,747.87

Check 34400

100-42100-50403 09/22/23 MORRIE'S BUFFALO FORD SQUAD 569 REPAIR 19804 10/12/23 144.80 34400
Total For Check 34400 144.80

Check 34401

100-42100-50220 10/02/23 NAPA AUTO PARTS - Corcoran BATTERY 497838 10/12/23 100.59 34401

100-43100-50220 09/21/23 NAPA AUTO PARTS - Corcoran GREASE #4 496090 10/12/23 21.29 34401

100-43100-50220 09/21/23 NAPA AUTO PARTS - Corcoran OIL SEAL 495986 10/12/23 19.96 34401
Total For Check 34401 141.84

Check 34402

100-00000-21710 10/02/23 NATALIE DAVIS MCKEOWN DEPENDENT CARE REIMBURSEMENT 10022023 10/12/23 192.31 34402
Total For Check 34402 192.31

Check 34403
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User: jpeterson EXP CHECK RUN DATES 09/29/2023 - 10/12/2023
DB: Corcoran JOURNALIZED
PAID - CHECK TYPE: PAPER CHECK
CHECK REGISTER - COUNCIL
GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Chk Date Amount Check
Check 34403
100-00000-22205-087 09/14/23 NORTHERN SALT INC DUST CONTROL CALCIUM CHLORIDE 29575 10/12/23 3,127.50 34403
100-43122-50400 09/14/23 NORTHERN SALT INC DUST CONTROL CALCIUM CHLORIDE 29575 10/12/23 3,127.50 34403
Total For Check 34403 6,255.00
Check 34404
100-43121-50224 09/14/23 OMANN BROTHERS, INC. PATCHING 17472 10/12/23 340.85 34404
Total For Check 34404 340.85
Check 34405
100-43100-50220 09/25/23 RTL EQUIPMENT BOBCAT KIT REPAIR 53713 10/12/23 165.46 34405
Total For Check 34405 165.46
Check 34406
100-45200-50210 09/11/23 SITE ONE LANDSCAPE SUPPLY SIGN STAKES 134348088-001 10/12/23 141.16 34406
Total For Check 34406 141.16
Check 34407
100-00000-21709 10/01/23 STANDARD INSURANCE COMPANY OCTOBER 2023 LIFE INSURANCE PREMIU 10-2023 10/12/23 1,734.85 34407
Total For Check 34407 1,734.85
Check 34408
100-00000-22205 09/28/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES WCA PROJECTS 2136792 10/12/23 3,515.00 34408
100-00000-22205 09/28/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES COOK LAKE HIGHLANDS NEW HORIZON 2136791 10/12/23 466.20 34408
100-00000-22205 09/28/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES BENNETT GARAGE CUP 2136790 10/12/23 422 .50 34408
100-00000-22205 09/28/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES HEIDECKER GARAGE CUP 2136789 10/12/23 188.50 34408
100-00000-22205 09/28/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES HACKAMORE CR 116 2135889 10/12/23 2,301.10 34408
100-00000-22205 09/28/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES CORCORAN STORAGE II 2136764 10/12/23 2,626.50 34408
100-00000-22205 09/29/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES KARINIEMI JENSEN 2135887 10/12/23 993.50 34408
100-00000-22205 09/29/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES LEUER DEVELOPMENT 2135886 10/12/23 1,980.00 34408
100-00000-22205 09/28/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES SCHERBER CR 30 2135885 10/12/23 2,760.30 34408
100-00000-22205 09/29/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES HOPE COMMUNITY 2135880 10/12/23 2,935.82 34408
100-00000-22205 09/29/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES BELLWETHER DEVELOPMENT PROJECT 2135871 10/12/23 9,204.58 34408
100-00000-22205-013 09/28/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES BECHTOLD FARM 2135884 10/12/23 538.50 34408
100-00000-22205-017 09/29/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES COOK LAKE HIGHLANDS 2135872 10/12/23 1,112.68 34408
100-00000-22205-024 09/28/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES D&D ENGINEERING ASSISTANCE 2136787 10/12/23 23.40 34408
100-00000-22205-044 09/29/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES KARINIEMI-MEADOWS 2135883 10/12/23 1,545.93 34408
100-00000-22205-056 10/29/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES TAVERA DEVELOPMENT PROJECT 2135874 10/12/23 38,528.31 34408
100-00000-22205-058 09/29/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES RAVINIA DEVELOPMENT PROJECT 2135866 10/12/23 1,312.68 34408
100-00000-22205-075 09/28/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES NAPA ENGINEERING ASSISTANCE 2136786 10/12/23 65.00 34408
100-00000-22205-080 09/29/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES PIONEER TRATIL INDUSTRIAL PARK 2135877 10/12/23 2,880.50 34408
100-00000-22205-087 09/28/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES STIEG ROAD IMPROVEMNTS 2136799 10/12/23 2,872.00 34408
100-00000-22205-087 09/29/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES AMBERLY (1,2) BELLWETHER (6,7,9) 2135879 10/12/23 10,146.55 34408
100-00000-22205-098 09/29/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES RUSH CREEK RESERVE 2135875 10/12/23 761.43 34408
100-00000-22205-111 09/29/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES GARAGES TOO 2135882 10/12/23 725.92 34408
100-00000-22205-117 09/29/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES ST THERESE SENIOR LIVING 2135881 10/12/23 365.01 34408
100-00000-22205-128 09/28/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES WRIGHT HENNEPIN SUBSTATION ITI 2136788 10/12/23 46.80 34408
100-00000-22205-130 09/28/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES CITY CENTER DRIVE AND 79TH PLACE S 2136798 10/12/23 48,288.47 34408
100-00000-22205-131 09/28/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES CR 116 & HUNTERS RIDGE TURN LANE I 2136802 10/12/23 1,877.50 34408
100-00000-22205-132 09/29/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES WALCOTT GLENN 2135878 10/12/23 14,103.80 34408
100-00000-22205-133 09/28/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES COOK LAKE TURN LANE 2136804 10/12/23 5,471.22 34408
100-41910-50300 09/29/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES GENERAL ENGINEERING SERVICES 2136759 10/12/23 2,640.20 34408
100-42400-50303 10/02/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES NEW CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION 2138569 10/12/23 4,320.00 34408
100-43170-50300 09/29/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES GENERAL ENGINEERING SERVICES 2136759 10/12/23 9,821.10 34408
100-43170-50300 09/28/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES ENGINEERING DESIGN STANDARD UPDATE 2136803 10/12/23 371.06 34408
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GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Chk Date Amount Check

Check 34408

408-48005-50530 09/28/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES 66TH STREET DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTIO 2136793 10/12/23 838.71 34408

408-48010-50303 09/28/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES CITY CENTER DR AND 79TH PLACE 2136797 10/12/23 77.80 34408

419-43100-50303 09/28/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES HACKAMORE ROAD ASSITANCE 2136758 10/12/23 370.00 34408

601-00000-16500 09/28/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES WATER SUPPLY, TREATMENT, AND STORA 2136796 10/12/23 25,591.00 34408

601-49400-50300 09/28/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES NE CORCORAN TRUNK INFRASTRUCTURE 2136801 10/12/23 31,029.20 34408

601-49400-50303 09/28/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES NE CORCORAN WATER TOWER 2136800 10/12/23 7,575.00 34408

601-49400-50303 10/02/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES NEW CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION 2138569 10/12/23 616.25 34408

602-49450-50303 09/28/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES SEWER UTILITY 2136794 10/12/23 128.80 34408

602-49450-50303 10/02/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES NEW CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION 2138569 10/12/23 616.25 34408
Total For Check 34408 242,055.07

Check 34409

100-42100-50300 09/26/23 STAR TRIBUNE PD SUBSCRIPTION 10/06/2023-01/05/2 09262023 10/12/23 64.77 34409
Total For Check 34409 64.77

Check 34410

100-41900-50430 09/24/23 STEVE WARREN WELLNESS TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT 0924 10/12/23 1,500.00 34410
Total For Check 34410 1,500.00

Check 34411

100-42100-50209 09/20/23 STREICHER'S POLICE EQUIPMENT RESERVE OFFICER UNIFORM 11655852 10/12/23 289.96 34411

100-42100-50417 09/27/23 STREICHER'S POLICE EQUIPMENT NEW HIRE UNIFORM 11656990 10/12/23 400.92 34411
Total For Check 34411 690.88

Check 34412

100-42100-50300 09/26/23 SUPERIOR BACKGROUND INVESTIG BACKGROUND INVESTIGATION - PT OFFI 09262023 10/12/23 810.00 34412
Total For Check 34412 810.00

Check 34413

100-00000-21707 10/02/23 TEAMSTER LOCAL 320 UNION DUES/TLDF OCTOBER 2023 10012023 10/12/23 457.92 34413
Total For Check 34413 457.92

Check 34414

100-43100-50210 09/19/23 TERMINAL SUPPLY CO HEX CAP SCREWS 31391 10/12/23 313.91 34414
Total For Check 34414 313.91

Check 34415

100-42100-50417 10/01/23 TIDE CLEANERS PD UNIFORM DRY CLEANING 09-2023 10/12/23 356.84 34415
Total For Check 34415 356.84

Check 34416

100-45200-50221 09/16/23 TOLL GAS AND WELDING SUPPLY SPOOLATIC WITH ARGON LEASE 10530964 10/12/23 2,486.49 34416
Total For Check 34416 2,486.49

Check 34417

100-43125-50210 09/27/23 TOWMASTER WING BLADE 463573 10/12/23 5,367.00 34417
Total For Check 34417 5,367.00

Check 34418

100-42100-50300 10/01/23 TRANSUNION RISK & ALTERNATIV PD INVESTIGATIONS SEPTEMBER 2023 3609221-202309- 10/12/23 75.00 34418
Total For Check 34418 75.00

Check 34419

100-43100-50225 10/02/23 TURFMAKER CORP. AGITATOR BEARING 2022-1983 10/12/23 344.15 34419
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Check 34419
Total For Check 34419 344.15
Check 34420
100-41900-50401 10/02/23 ULTIMATE CLEANERS LLC CITY HALL & PD CLEANING 23100200 10/12/23 840.00 34420
Total For Check 34420 840.00
Check 34421
100-42100-50207 08/21/23 CREDIT CARD PURCHASES TRAINING LODGING 08212023 10/12/23 1,180.60 34421
100-42100-50207 09/20/23 CREDIT CARD PURCHASES TRAINING - FUEL TRAVEL 322869 10/12/23 58.36 34421
100-42100-50207 09/19/23 CREDIT CARD PURCHASES TRAINING MEALS 308117 10/12/23 81.79 34421
100-42100-50210 06/21/23 GALLS, LLC FIRST AID KIT SUPPLIES 23978085 10/12/23 249.27 34421
100-42100-50223 08/25/23 EQUIPARTS CORP FAUCET SENSOR 262105 10/12/23 139.54 34421
100-43100-50207 09/25/23 CREDIT CARD PURCHASES MN CERTIFIED TREE INSPECTION TRAIN 765613 10/12/23 100.00 34421
100-43100-50207 10/02/23 CREDIT CARD PURCHASES TRAINING MEAL 10022023 10/12/23 70.84 34421
100-43100-50207 09/25/23 CREDIT CARD PURCHASES MN FALL MAINTENANCE EXPO TRAINING 811135513 10/12/23 210.00 34421
100-43100-50210 07/11/23 CREDIT CARD PURCHASES PAINT ROLLER AND TRAY 46350 10/12/23 140.82 34421
100-43100-50210 10/03/23 CREDIT CARD PURCHASES MATILBOX 29117 10/12/23 102.48 34421
100-45200-50210 09/26/23 CREDIT CARD PURCHASES TEST LEAD AND CLIP SET 0394189 10/12/23 22.25 34421
Total For Check 34421 2,355.95
Check 34422
100-42100-50220 09/19/23 WESTSIDE WHOLESALE TIRE SQUAD 569 TIRES 933023 10/12/23 120.00 34422
100-42100-50403 09/21/23 WESTSIDE WHOLESALE TIRE SQUAD 572 TIRE REPAIR 933224 10/12/23 35.00 34422
100-43100-50220 09/26/23 WESTSIDE WHOLESALE TIRE MACK TRUCK REPAIR 933457 10/12/23 70.00 34422
100-43100-50220 09/21/23 WESTSIDE WHOLESALE TIRE FELLING TRAILER REPAIR 933203 10/12/23 568.92 34422
Total For Check 34422 793.92
Check 34423
100-00000-22205 09/11/23 WRIGHT-HENNEPIN COOP ELECT UTILITY SERVICES 35030753723 10/12/23 241.70 34423
100-00000-22205-007 09/11/23 WRIGHT-HENNEPIN COOP ELECT UTILITY SERVICES 35030753723 10/12/23 252.50 34423
100-00000-22205-056 09/11/23 WRIGHT-HENNEPIN COOP ELECT UTILITY SERVICES 35030753723 10/12/23 503.40 34423
100-00000-22205-065 09/11/23 WRIGHT-HENNEPIN COOP ELECT UTILITY SERVICES 35030753723 10/12/23 1,018.30 34423
100-00000-22205-087 09/11/23 WRIGHT-HENNEPIN COOP ELECT UTILITY SERVICES 35030753723 10/12/23 408.80 34423
100-00000-22205-098 09/11/23 WRIGHT-HENNEPIN COOP ELECT UTILITY SERVICES 35030753723 10/12/23 197.90 34423
100-00000-22205-132 09/11/23 WRIGHT-HENNEPIN COOP ELECT UTILITY SERVICES 35030753723 10/12/23 97.38 34423
100-41900-50381 09/11/23 WRIGHT-HENNEPIN COOP ELECT UTILITY SERVICES 35030753723 10/12/23 1,945.23 34423
100-42151-50381 09/11/23 WRIGHT-HENNEPIN COOP ELECT UTILITY SERVICES 35030753723 10/12/23 59.90 34423
100-43100-50381 09/11/23 WRIGHT-HENNEPIN COOP ELECT UTILITY SERVICES 35030753723 10/12/23 182.86 34423
100-45200-50381 09/11/23 WRIGHT-HENNEPIN COOP ELECT UTILITY SERVICES 35030753723 10/12/23 108.85 34423
601-49400-50380 09/11/23 WRIGHT-HENNEPIN COOP ELECT UTILITY SERVICES 35030753723 10/12/23 68.10 34423
602-49450-50380 09/11/23 WRIGHT-HENNEPIN COOP ELECT UTILITY SERVICES 35030753723 10/12/23 203.34 34423
Total For Check 34423 5,288.26
Check 34424
100-45200-50210 09/12/23 WRUCK SEWER & PORTABLE RENTA PARK PORTABLE RETNAL 118144 10/12/23 391.00 34424
Total For Check 34424 391.00
Check 34425
100-43100-50381 09/06/23 XCEL ENERGY 9700 CTY RD 19 STREET LIGHT 843735926 10/12/23 28.06 34425
Total For Check 34425 28.06
Check 34426
100-43100-50381 09/22/23 XCEL ENERGY PW BUILDING ELECTRICITY 845998903 10/12/23 1,247.66 34426
Total For Check 34426 1,247.66
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Check 34427
601-49400-50210 10/02/23 XCEL ENERGY 9820 CO RD 101 WATER METER 847235249 10/12/23 21.52 34427

21.52

Total For Check 34427
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GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Chk Date Amount Check
Fund Totals:
Fund 100 GENERAL FUND 367,049.55
Fund 400 CITY HALL REMODEL 2020-2021 2,805.00
Fund 408 PAVEMENT MANAGEMENT 916.51
Fund 416 CAPITAL-EQUIPMENT CERTS 7,536.78
Fund 419 HACKAMORE UPGRADE (LENNAR) 370.00
Fund 601 WATER 313,011.40
Fund 602 SEWER 59,852.34

Total For All Funds: 751,541.58



Agenda Item: 7c.

City of Corcoran October 12, 2023
County of Hennepin

State of Minnesota
RESOLUTION NO. 2023-90

Motion By:
Seconded By:

A RESOLUTION SUPPORTING THE CITY OF CHAMPLIN AND THE CITY OF
DAYTON'’S DISCUSSION TO POTENTIALLY SECEDE FROM HENNEPIN COUNTY

WHEREAS, this Council supports the City of Champlin’s city-initiated Commission to
review seceding from Hennepin County; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
CORCORAN, that this Council supports the City of Champlin and the City of Dayton’s
discussion to potentially secede from Hennepin County.

VOTING AYE VOTING NAY

[ | McKee, Tom [ | McKee, Tom

[ ] Bottema, Jon [ ] Bottema, Jon

[ ] Nichols, Jeremy [ ] Nichols, Jeremy

[ ] Schultz, Alan [ ] Schultz, Alan

[ ] Vehrenkamp, Dean [ ] Vehrenkamp, Dean

Whereupon, said Resolution is hereby declared adopted on this 12" day of October 2023.

Tom McKee — Mayor

ATTEST:

City Seal
Michelle Friedrich — City Clerk
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Agenda Item: 7d.

City of Corcoran October 12, 2023
County of Hennepin
State of Minnesota

RESOLUTION NO. 2023-91

Motion By:
Seconded By:

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING DONATION
WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Corcoran, Minnesota, is authorized to accept donations
of real or personal property pursuant to Minnesota Statutes Section 456.03 for the benefit of

citizens, and is specifically authorized to accept gifts; and

WHEREAS, the City received a monetary donation in the amount of $100.00 for the Corcoran
Police Department Patch Program; and

WHEREAS, the City Council finds that it is appropriate to accept the donation as offered for the
benefit of the City of Corcoran, and residents;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the City Council of the City of Corcoran acknowledges
the generosity of the anonymous donor and graciously accepts the donation.

[ ] McKee, Tom [ ] McKee, Tom

[ ] Bottema, Jon [ | Bottema, Jon

[ ] Nichols, Jeremy [] Nichols, Jeremy

[ ] Schultz, Alan [ ] Schultz, Alan

[] Vehrenkamp, Dean [ ] Vehrenkamp, Dean

Whereupon, said Resolution is hereby declared adopted on this 12" day of October 2023.

Tom McKee — Mayor

ATTEST:

Michelle Friedrich — City Clerk

City Seal



STAFF REPORT Agenda Item 8a.

City Council Meeting: Prepared By:

October 12, 2023 Natalie Davis McKeown
Topic: Action Required:
Sunram Construction Property Approval

Interim Use Permit
(PID 26-119-23-21-0007)
(City File No. 23-015)

1. Application Request

Sunram Construction Inc., the applicant,
requests approval of an Interim Use Permit
(IUP) for soil processing related to the
construction company’s activities. Specifically,
the IUP would allow for importing soil to the
site; filling, sorting, and storing the soil in
stockpiles; as well as exporting the soils offsite
to construction projects. The property where
the stockpiles will be contained (PID 26-119-
23-21-0007) is Outlot A of Feehan Family Farm
2" Addition located on County Road 50. The
outlot does not have an assigned address.

2. Planning Commission Review

The Planning Commission reviewed this item at
a public hearing on September 7, 2023.
Comments from a neighboring property owner
were heard. The Commission unanimously Figure 1 Property Map

recommended approval of the IUP and Site Plan

(4-0; Commissioner Lind absent) with a flat 35’ height applied to the stockpiles as
measured from the toe of the slope to the peak of the pile.

3. City Council Review

The City Council first reviewed this item at the regular meeting on September 28, 2023.
The analysis for the application can be found in the staff report included in the agenda
packet for that meeting. The Council discussed concerns with how the use impacts
surrounding property owners. Ultimately, staff was directed to bring back a revised
resolution that further reduced operational hours to weekdays only as well as require a
notification to be sent to surrounding properties 3 days in advance of increased truck
activity coming to the site related to stockpiling.
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4. Analysis

The attached Resolution provides verbiage to address the direction provided by Council
at the September 28" meeting. The applicant confirmed willingness to limit hours to
Monday — Friday. Paragraph 3m includes the following language to address hours of
operation:

m. The applicant agrees to contain business operations related to soil
processing from 7AM to 7PM, Monday through Friday. No such work can
occur on weekends and federal holidays.

Additionally, paragraph 3o was added regarding a notification requirement that was
proposed by the City Council:

o. The applicant must allow properties within 500 feet of the subject property
the opportunity to opt-in to an email notification to provide notice at least 72
hours in advance when truck trips to and from the site, related to soil
processing, will exceed 10 trips in 24 hours. City staff must also be sent a
copy of every emailed notice sent to interested property owners.

After further consideration of these two requirements with Planning, Public Works, and
Public Safety, there are several staff concerns related to the notification requirement.
While brainstorming at the Council meeting, Planning staff shared their belief that the
best way to enforce such a requirement would be for the applicant to contact staff
directly, and then staff could send an email to property owners within the public hearing
notice radius. However, there is concern that having staff facilitate the email to
neighboring properties could result in a failure to meet this responsibility when staff is at
capacity with other deadlines and duties, out of the office for multiple days, or there is
turnover.

The proposed language puts the responsibility on the applicant, but staff time and long-
term enforceability is still a concern. Staff time will be required to document and file
each notice, and if a neighbor misses an email for whatever reason (e.g., the email went
to spam, the email was sent but not received, or a resident overlooked the email), it is
likely staff will be contacted to sort through the miscommunication. Staff believe
requiring the property owner to hand deliver paper notices 72 hours in advance may
lead to similar concerns. While the applicant can provide proof of the parties included as
recipients on an email, it will be more difficult to provide proof of delivery of a paper
notice. Staff believe counting trips at the site will require capacity that we don’t currently
have, particularly if increased traffic were to occur concurrently with other City priorities
or emergencies. It should also be noted that the agricultural uses can also bring truck
traffic to a site, and it may be difficult at times for surrounding property owners to
decipher the use of the truck based on sound alone. Further, it is unclear how an opt-in
process will be maintained by the applicant as people move in and out of the area.
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There is also concern with this notification requirement setting a precedent for residents
to reference to request a similar notification process with future projects, including
construction sites and commercial/industrial users that abut a residential zone. City staff
want to minimize situations where neighbors are policing their neighbors and believe it
may prove burdensome for property owners to continuously notify neighbors when they
are utilizing their site in a way that was approved, both for the City and the property
owner.

Staff believe limiting the hours of operation will be a much simpler, and more
enforceable strategy to mitigate the impact of granting the IUP without counting trip
numbers.

5. Recommendation

The attached Resolution 2023-86 includes verbiage to address conditions discussed at
the previous Council meeting. Staff recommends removal of paragraph 3o.

Attachments:

Resolution 2023-86 Approving the Site Plan and IUP

Applicant Narrative Received July 13, 2023

Supplemental Applicant Communication received August 14, 2023
Site Plan Exhibit

Best Management Practices Site Exhibit

Engineering Memo Dated August 30, 2023

2
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City of Corcoran October 12, 2023
County of Hennepin
State of Minnesota

RESOLUTION NO. 2023-86

Motion By:
Seconded By:

APPROVING AN INTERIM USE PERMIT AND A SITE PLAN APPLICATION FROM SUNRAM
CONSTRUCTION INC. LOCATED AT PID 26-119-23-21-0007 ON COUNTY ROAD 50. (CITY
FILE 23-015)

WHEREAS, Sunram Construction Inc. (“the applicant”) requested approval of an interim use
permit and site plan for soil processing on property legally described as follows:

See Attachment A

WHEREAS, the Planning Commission reviewed the request at a duly called public hearing and
recommended approval.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
CORCORAN, MINNESOTA, that it should and hereby does approve the request, subject to the
following findings and conditions:

1. A site plan and interim use permit are approved as shown on application materials and
plans received by the City on July 13, 2023, and August 14, 2023, except as amended by
this resolution.

2. The applicant must comply with all conditions in the City Engineer's Memo dated August
30, 2023.

3. Aninterim use permit is granted to allow soil processing including importing soil to the site,
filling and storing the soil in stockpiles, as well as exporting the soils offsite, subject to the
conditions in this approval.

a. The applicant must adhere to the commitments made in the application narrative
received July 13, 2023, and follow-up communication received August 14, 2023.

b. Unless otherwise amended in this approval, the applicant is limited to the intensity
of use as portrayed in the narrative received July 13, 2023, and follow-up
communication received August 14, 2023. Expansions of the stockpile area,
increased intensity of use, construction of a structure, or new soil processing
related activities not captured by the application submittal will require approval of
an Interim Use Permit and/or Site Plan Amendment.

c. Stockpiles, as measured from the toe of the slope, must be setback at least 25 feet
from all property lines.

d. Stockpiles, as measured from the toe of the slope to the peak of the stockpile, must
not exceed a height of 35 feet or an elevation of 1011, whichever is less. A grading
plan showing the maximum side slopes and elevations of the stockpiles shall be
provided by the applicant.
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City of Corcoran

October 12, 2023

County of Hennepin
State of Minnesota

RESOLUTION NO. 2023-86

Exterior storage of equipment necessary to maintain the stockpiles and comply
with the Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan is allowed as long as the equipment
is screened from the right-of-way and adjacent properties.

Exterior storage of non-soil materials is not permitted on the site.

Agricultural equipment and materials stored on the site must only be used for
agricultural purposes.

Commercial vehicles related to the approved soil processing activities are
permitted on the site but cannot remain on the site unattended or overnight.

The applicant must upgrade the haul road with gravel.
The haul road must be no closer than 10 feet from all property lines.

The applicant must remain in compliance with the performative requirements of
the Stormwater Prevention Pollution Plan as it may be amended from time to time.
An Amendment to the Stormwater Prevention Pollution Plan will not necessarily